#### 505656148 09/05/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5702954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIDEKI HAYASHI	03/23/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16561364				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00368
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050280 FRAME: 0344 505656148

# ASSIGNMENT

2015-01618US/57CS2D

		(1)	Hideki HAY	'ASHI		(5)			>-000000000000000000000000000000000000
(1-8) Insert		(2)				(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
	,,	(4)	dumman names a		***************************************	(8)	<u> </u>		
		, -	in consideration of the und over to	on of the sum of o ersigned, the unde	ne dollar (\$1.6 rsigned agree	00) and other (s) to assign,	good and valu and hereby do	abla considera as assign, Irar	itions paid to rafer and se
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	. KOGYO KAB	IUSHIKI K	AISHA			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	**************************************				Ichi-ken 467	7-8561 JAF	·AN
	(1) Among (1)		15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN  (herelnafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America es defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releases and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	ineert Identification	(11)	LIQUID DIS	CHARGE APP	ARATUS A	ND LIQUI	DISCHAR	SE APPARA	atus
	of invention such as Title, Case	à.	UNIT				~*************************************	<b></b>	
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorney Dock				·		*************************
			for which the un	dereigned has (have	e) executed an	application K	or patent in the t	Inited States o	f America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	1ar. 23	2016		nanadaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	E- <sub>A-</sub> O-JJ-ADDODOGGGGGGGGGGG	D000
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	15/080,	852			
	identification for filed applications		nied Ma	rch 25, 2016				Stronger by (+ SARAKANANA)	
application any application any applications of the Assacram United (they had agreem identification in the Assacram application and applicatio	1) The undersigne applications for the istons and patents as to the income and patents as to the income and patents as to the income are provisions of the income against the patents of a version and the income are provisions of a version and the incoming from a very full right to coments in conflict herewell. The undersigne of the incomilic herewell.	nventlo he Ass d agree on or di sasible d agree tematk d agree ilid Uni d hare said a vey the said here ad here	in, and any paten igness may deem so to execute all vision thereof, or in obtaining evide e(s) to execute all onal Convention foe(s) to perform a led States patent by authorize(s) a pplication(s) to the entire interest it is to execute all of the entire interest it is to execute and execute an	t(s) issuing thereon inecessary. papers necessary is any patent or release need and going forwing papers and decum or Protection of Indu is affirmative acts to the Assignee, and request(s) the Cesaid Assignee, and firm of Banner &	in connection use application and with such is cents and perfectively property which may be commissioner as Assignee of that he had	execute separation with any interference. orm any act we or similar again necessary to of Patents to fine entire into a (they have).	rate assignment famous which may be ne sementa, obtain, maintain itseas any and areas, and here not executed, o insert on this	is in connection in the declared ion, and to coo incessary in con in or confirm by sil Letters Pa by covernants and will not ex a assignment	in with such concerning operate with inection with y reissue or iterits of the that he has execute, any any further
	in witness whereof	f, exec	uted by the unde						
Det	· Mak. 2	3/.	2016	Name of invent	or <u>24</u> z	<u> </u>	<u>layashi</u>	-1-1-1	(SEAL)
Dat	<b>************</b>		ks.0000000000	Name of Invent	or		·		(SEAL)
Dat	3	~****		Name of Invent	or		<b>g</b> pnanananananananan	~ <sub>40</sub>	(SEAL)
Dat	***************************************			Name of invent	<b>07</b>	URANAULUKANA MODOODOO	DOGGSTOCT		(SEAL)
Dat	******************************			Name of invent	or		<del></del>		(SEAL)
Dat	*			Name of Invent	or				(SEAL)
Dat	**************************************	nnnnnnnn688	<b>,</b>	Nama of Invent	or			**************************************	(SEAL)
Dat	<b>*</b>	·		Name of invent	QT	0000r*******		100auruu waxaa 10000000000000000000000000000000000	(SEAL)

PATENT
REEL: 050280 FRAME: 0345

**RECORDED: 09/05/2019**